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1 District Fee Schedule
CHC SBCV Proposed

2 Board Policy Practice  Practice Changes Notes:
3 |A. Associated Students Discount Sticker
4 |CHC (ASB) $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
5 [sBvC $5.00 $5.00 $7.50
6 |Replacement Card $4.00 $4.00 $4.00
7
8 |B. Breakage/Lost Property Fee
9 |Replacement cost of item(s) broken or lost
10
11 |C. Catalog
12 |Purchased on campus $4.00 $6.00
13 |Mailed | $6.00 $0.00
14 |Mailed out of U.S. $16.00 S0.00
15 |
16 |D. Credit By Examination
17 [plus class unit fee $20.00 $20.00 per unit
18 |
19 |E-Golf Fee—CHC
20 |One-yearpass ‘ ¢hEooo £ooo
21 [Semi-Annual-Rass $75.00 $0.00
22 |One-yearseniorand-staff pass Lo £ooo
23 |Semi-Annual-seniorand-staff pass- et $0.00
24 |Daily-fee;Monday-through-Friday- <E coon
25 |Daily-feeweekends-and-holidays: L2 $0.00
26 |Daily-feejuniorsweekends-and-holidays: < $0.00
27 |FwilightfeeMonday-Friday- $4 $0.00
28 |7—$-6—Twilight fee, Weekends-and Holidays- e $0.00
29 |Fine for persons using the course without receipt of payment £20 $0.00
30
31
32
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CHC SBCV Proposed

33 Board Policy Practice  Practice Changes Notes:
34
35 |F. Insufficient Funds Check
36 $15.00 $15.00
37
38 |G. Key Deposit/Replacement
39 |Metal key $5.00 $5.00
40 |Electronic key replacement $3.00 None $10
41
42
43 [H. Learning Center, SBVC
44 | Laser printout: | $0.20 $0.00 $0.20
45 | Laser printout: Graphics (over 1/2 page) $0.50 $0.00 $0.50
46 | Laser printout: ‘Color prints $1.00 $0.00 $1.00
47 | Scan text or graphics $2.00 $0.00 $2.00
48
49
50 |I. Library Fines - CHC $S0.00
51

per day to a $0.10 $0.00

maximum of
52 |$1.00 per item

per hour to a $0.25 $0.00

maximum of

$5.00 for a 24-

hour period for
53 |reserve books

$2.00 $0.00
per day to a
maximum of

54

$20.00 per item
for videotapes

55
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56 Board Policy Practice Practice Changes Notes:
57
nonrefundable $1.00 $0.00
deposit for video
58 |usage
per page for $0.10 $0.00
laser printout of
Internet, CD
ROM,
59 |Periodicals
$1.00-10.00 $0.00
per hour to a
maximum of
$10.00 for
Library Internet
use beyond one-
60 |hour time limit.
61
62 |Current Practice in CHC Library
63 |
64 |Books:per day for 30 days. $0.10
65 |
66 |Videos:per day for 30 days. $0.50
67 |
68 |Overdue/Replacement Fines for Reserve Items:
Books/Multimedia: $0.25
per hour for 24
hours, then
replacement
69 charge is applied
70 | Xerox print-outs at the Circulation desk. S0.10

71 |

72 |CHANGES: We no longer charge a deposit to check out videos, and we no longer charge overdue fines for computer use.

73 |
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74 Board Policy Practice  Practice Changes Notes:
75
76 |J. Library Fines - SBVC
77 |per book, per day, to a maximum of $5.00 $0.10 $0.10
78 |per hour, to a maximum of $10.00/$20.00 for Reserved materials S0.25 S0.25
79 |lost library card ‘ $2.00 $2.00
80 |Lost Book: $5 fine plus $42 for cost of book $2.00 S5+542 $47 Total
81
82 [K. Parking Permit Fees
83
84 | Annual permit $45.00 $45.00 $45.00
85 |Semester $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
86 [Summer $15.00 $15.00 $15.00
87 |Daily $1.00 $1.00 $1.00
88 |Additional Staff decal $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
89
90 |L. Parking Violation Fees
91
92 [lllegal Parking $20.00 $20.00 21 days to
93 |Decal Violation $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 pay or
94 (Overtime Parking $7.00 S0.00 $20.00 doubles
95 |Failure to display decal $7.00 $S0.00 $20.00 with DMV
96 [Handicap Violation $275.00 $275.00 HOLD
97 |Surcharge on all violations $5.00 None
98 |
99 [Suggested Smoking Violation Fee $20.00
100 |
101|M. Refund Processing Charge
102
103|Refund $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 ?
104
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105 Board Policy Practice  Practice Changes Notes:
106
107|N. Replacement — Diploma/Certificate
108 $10.00 $10.00 ?
109
110|0. Replacement of Student Class Program
$1.00 $0.00 $0.00 fpurchased
111 online
112
113|P. Schedule of Classes
$0.00 $0.00 $1.00 |if purchased
114 on campus
115|Mailed $3.00 $0.00 ?
116|Mailed out of U.S. $7.00 S0.00 ?
117 |
118|Q. Student Health and Accident Insurance
119|Per semester (includes $1.50 accident insurance) $17.00 $17.00
120|Summer session (includes $1.50 accident insurance) $14.00 $14.00
Accident insurance only $1.50 $1.50 $0.00 Should not be
taken from
Health Fee since
a portion covers
Athletic
insurance
121
122
123|R. Subpoenas
124 $15.00 $15.00
125

126|S. Supplemental Health Services Fee

127

128

129
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130 Board Policy Practice  Practice Changes Notes:
131|Tests/Supplies
132|TB skin test (one-step test) $12.00 $10.00 $10 $10 per test
133|2” Ace Bandage $2.00 $0.00 $0 Delete
134|TB skin test (two-step test) $18.00 $20.00 $10 $10 per test
135|3" Ace Bandage $3.00 $0.00 $0 Delete
136|MMR Vaccine $25.00/$60.00 $60.00 Cost + $5
137|4" Ace Bandage $4.00 $0.00 $0 Delete
138|TD Vaccine $25.00 $25.00 Cost + $5
139| 6” Ace Bandage $6.00 $0.00 $0 Delete
140[Hepatitis B $35.00 $35 per shot Cost +$5 3 shots
141|Finger Splints $4.00 $0.00 $0 Delete
142 [Hepatitis A $30.00 None| Cost+ $5
143|Disposable Ice Packs $3.00 $0.00 0 Delete
144|Physical Exams $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
145|Cervical Collars $10.00 None  $0.00  Delete
146|/DMV Physical Exams $50.00 $25.00  $50.00
147|Rib Belts $15.00 None  $0.00  Delete
148|Prescription medications $30.00 Cost +$10 $0.00 At Cost
149|Over Cost $10.00 None  $0.00  Delete
150|Crutches N/A $0.00 Delete
151|In-house Lab Tests S 5.00 Over Cost Lab Cost only At Cost
152|Lab Test sent to external lab S 5.00 Over Cost Lab Cost only | Lab Cost + $5
153|Optional Medical Procedures S 5.00 Over Cost $0.00 $0.00 Delete
154|Optional Medical Supplies At Cost
Vision screening $8.00 $0.00 $8.00 Titmus
vision
155 tester
(50 minutes) — Psychotherapy $5.00 $0.00 $5.00 Not Sure
should charge
156
157 |
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158 Board Policy Practice  Practice Changes |Notes:
159|Duplication of medical records $1.00 $1.00| $2 per item
160|Pregnancy test $5.00 $4.00 $0.00 Delete
161|Injections $10.00 None  $0.00  Delete
162|Strep throat test $4.00 None $0.00 Delete
163|Hearing screening $10.00 None| $10.00 Audiometer
164(Pap smear $30.00 $16.00 $0.00 Delete
165 Prescription Medication at cost At cost $0.00 $0.00 Delete
166|Birth Control Pills At Cost
167|Nursing consultation No cost $0.00 $0.00 Delete
168[Nurse practitioner consultation No cost $0.00 $0.00
169|Non-emergency BP Screening No cost $0.00 $0.00 Delete
170|Over the Counter medication No cost $0.00 $0.00 Delete
171
172|T. Testing Fees
173
174
175[$175.00 — Paramedic National Registry Testing $175.00 S 200.00 None N/A
176|Retest $25.00 $25.00 None N/A
177|CPR Card $5.00 $5.00 None N/A
178|Repeat course from Career Tech dept
179]0.5 units S 12.00
180(1.0 units S 23.00
181/2.0 units S 46.00
182|3.0 units S 70.00
183
No longer
184|Emergency Medical Care Technician Certification $50.00 offered None
No longer
185|Career Guidance/Counseling $15.00 offered None

186
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187 Board Policy Practice  Practice Changes Notes:
188
189|U. Transcripts/Verification of Enroliment
190
191|Transcripts: Verifications:
192|First two are free. First two are free. Transcript verifications
193|Additional Transcripts $3.00 $3.00 $5.00
194|Rush Requests $5.00 $8.00 $20.00 On the spot
195|24 hours-Rush $8.00 None $20.00
196(Online transcipts $4.00 $12.00
197
198
199|Other Fees not cited in Board Policy
200 | |
201|The campus Facilities, Maintenance, and Operations office has been requested to
202|place the following hourly cost on all facility use requests:
203
204 Regular Overtime
205(1. Custodial 19.54 29.31
206(2. Grounds 20.53 30.79
207|3. Police 28.31 42.47
208|4. Maintenance 26.25 39.38
209(5. Theater Tech 28.31 42.47
210|6. P.E. Equipment Specialist 17.28 25.93
211|7. Multimedia Specialist 22.11 33.17
212|8. Senior Multimedia Specialist 25.63 38.45
213 |
214|Please see Attachment A for Schedule of Direct Costs and Fair Rental Values for Facilities at CHC.
215
216
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217 Board Policy Practice  Practice Changes Notes:
218
219|Child Development Center Fees
220|Two day minimum charge. None Sliding
221 Preschool Program Rule for
222 SBVC.
223|0to 4 hrs $22.00 None Based on
224(4.1106.5 hrs $28.00 None State
225|6.6 to 8.5 hrs $35.00 None regs and
226(8.6 to 10.5 hrs $40.00 None guidelines
227 using fam.
228|Drop in Rates $5.00 None size and
229 income.
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